
Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway.  11th Feb 2018

RESULTS MASTER MEN O35 - O60ID Time Position Name Club Name Club Team County Team

761 26:03 1 Paul Moloney Mallow A.C. Cork

1201 26:17 2 Alan O'Brien Eagle A.C. Cork

666 26:51 3 Sean McGrath East Cork A.C. East Cork AC1 Cork

826 26:58 4 Karoldavid Cronin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A2 Dublin

693 27:03 5 Dermot McElchar Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A Donegal

737 27:14 6 Tim Twomey Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork

797 27:26 7 Des Kennedy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC A Dublin

742 27:34 8 Karol Duggan Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

849 27:35 9 Stephen Hunter St. Abbans A.C. Laois B

687 27:36 10 Mick Fogarty Ferbane A.C. Ferbane AC A

787 27:39 11 Eamon White North Belfast Harriers A.C.

728 27:46 12 Pauric McKinney Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C. Donegal

707 27:49 13 Gary Higgins Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A Galway D

758 27:49 14 Barry Sheil Longford A.C. Longford A.C. A

903 27:55 15 Paddy O'Toole Westport A.C. Westport AC Mayo

681 27:59 16 Martin Glynn Ennis Track A.C.

810 28:01 17 Louis McCarthy Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

821 28:13 18 Clive Quinn Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

745 28:16 19 Raymond Birch Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

809 28:23 20 Brian Furey Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Galway D

735 28:25 21 Brian Kearney Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork

664 28:32 22 Michael Harrington Durrus A.C. Cork

785 28:33 23 Brian Byrne Newbridge A.C.

695 28:33 24 John McElhill Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A Donegal

924 28:35 25 Shane Hayes Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

694 28:37 26 Seamus O'Donnell Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A Donegal

658 28:42 27 Dermot Hayes Dundrum A.C. Dundrum AC A Tipperary A

788 28:45 28 Neil Carty North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

686 28:48 29 Paul Buckley Ferbane A.C. Ferbane AC A Offaly

813 28:50 30 Ronan Kearns Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Dublin

799 28:51 31 Brian Leahy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC A Dublin

648 28:52 32 Ciaran Diviney Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C. Galway D

811 28:57 33 Paul Fleming Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Dublin

918 29:00 34 Eoin McLoughlinn Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

906 29:10 35 David Hickey Westport A.C. Westport AC Mayo

828 29:16 36 Gareth Murran Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A2 Dublin

952 29:18 37 Ciaran McGrath Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC A Dublin

925 29:19 38 Seamus Somers Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

786 29:21 39 Patrick Malone Newbridge A.C.

748 29:22 40 Ciaran McGonigle Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

922 29:32 41 Michael Wycherley Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

825 29:33 42 John Whirskey South Galway A.C Galway G

947 29:34 43 Rory O'Sullivan Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC A

867 29:35 44 Sean Caulfield St. Senans A.C.

750 29:36 45 Michael McCarthy Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley AC A Dublin

746 29:38 46 Ivan Toner Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

871 29:47 47 Thomas Payne Tinryland A.C.

647 29:52 48 Vinny McGuinness Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C. Galway D

822 29:54 49 Cormac Conroy Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

816 29:56 50 Jim Stafford Slaney Olympic A.C. Wexford

827 29:57 51 Phil Kilgannon Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A2
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738 29:58 52 Alfie Davis Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork

740 30:00 53 Sean Dowling Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

955 30:02 54 Brendan Donagher Naomh Mhuire A.C. Offaly

608 30:02 55 Martin McDonald Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Laois B

910 30:03 56 Garret Bracken Westport A.C.

612 30:05 57 Paul Giblin Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C. Galway D

698 30:07 58 Kieran Carlin Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A Donegal

875 30:15 59 Ian Egan Tuam A.C. Tuam A.C. Galway E

747 30:20 60 Kevin McGee Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C.

948 30:23 61 Ian McConkey Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC A

615 30:27 62 Damien Ryan Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C. Galway G

763 30:30 63 Gerry O'Connell Marino Institute of Education Dublin

818 30:35 64 David Kehoe Slaney Olympic A.C. Wexford

606 30:41 65 Noel Burke Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Laois B

723 30:48 66 Brian O'Connor Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A Galway D

710 30:48 67 Gearoid Hynes Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A Galway D

895 30:49 68 Dave  Fox Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

874 30:52 69 Ger Hartnett Tuam A.C. Tuam A.C. Galway G

1202 30:55 70 Malcom McGee Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C. Donegal

690 30:57 71 Niall Kelly Ferbane A.C. Ferbane AC A

782 30:59 72 Tom Blackburn Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Tipperary A

715 30:59 73 Owen Byrne Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A1 Galway G

907 31:00 74 Francis Cryan Westport A.C. Westport AC Mayo

772 31:01 75 Mel Hilliard Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

792 31:02 76 Laurence Johnston North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

919 31:02 77 Peter Toomey Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

815 31:03 78 Eamonn McGee Rosses A.C. Donegal

701 31:07 79 Mark Connolly Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A1 Donegal

866 31:10 80 Ger  Moloney St. Pauls A.C. Wexford

644 31:13 81 Mark Davis Craughwell A.C. Galway G

617 31:15 82 Frank King Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C.

671 31:18 83 Michael Keating East Galway A.C. East Galway AC A

685 31:19 84 Noel Buckley Ferbane A.C. Ferbane AC A

709 31:21 85 Michael Kerrin Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A Galway D

794 31:22 86 Aengus Burke Portlaoise A.C. Laois B

749 31:23 87 Paul Balfe Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley AC A

688 31:26 88 Wayne Reid Ferbane A.C. Ferbane AC A Offaly

754 31:28 89 Tom O'Connor Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley AC A Dublin

829 31:33 90 Michael Cunningham Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A2

610 31:37 91 Adrian Gurn Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.

863 31:47 92 Padraig Moriarity St. Killians A.C. Wexford

800 31:54 93 Mick Traynor Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC B Dublin

689 31:59 94 Michael Murphy Ferbane A.C. Ferbane AC A Offaly

613 32:07 95 Sean McDermott Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C. Galway D

780 32:09 96 Willie O'Donoghue Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Tipperary A

667 32:10 97 Pat O Connor East Cork A.C. East Cork AC1

817 32:11 98 Dave Barron Slaney Olympic A.C. Wexford

900 32:15 99 Pat Callaghan United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C Wexford

851 32:17 100 Trevor White St. Cronans A.C. Clare

887 32:18 101 Brendan Abbott Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

790 32:22 102 Matt Shields North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.
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937 32:26 103 Mick Byrne Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

713 32:30 104 Paul Keane Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A1 Galway G

791 32:31 105 Dave Clarke North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

890 32:31 106 Tony Harpur Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

801 32:31 107 Donald Quinn Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC B Dublin

830 32:36 108 Derek Seville Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A2

696 32:41 109 Barry Gallagher Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A Donegal

733 32:42 110 John O Gorman Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Clare

637 32:42 111 Kevin Dowling Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC C

699 32:47 112 Barry Chambers Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A

873 32:48 113 Sean Burke Tuam A.C. Tuam A.C. Galway G

857 32:49 114 Dave Morgan St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A3

894 32:51 115 Liam Byrne Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

700 32:53 116 John O'Brien Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A

635 32:53 117 Kieran Murphy Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC C Dublin

777 32:55 118 Edwin Cashman Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

760 33:01 119 Kevin Ward Longford A.C. Longford A.C. A

932 33:03 120 Rory Connor Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

776 33:07 121 Neilus Aherne Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C. Cork

930 33:09 122 Bill Carty Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

819 33:12 123 William Tyrrell Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

935 33:15 124 Mattie Coleman Ballina A.C.

883 33:18 125 Martin Carroll Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

739 33:19 126 David O'Mahony Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork

646 33:25 127 Eddie Nugent Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

752 33:26 128 Matthew Blyth Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley AC A

1204 33:27 129 David Evans Craughwell A.C. Galway E

923 33:29 130 Conal Sexton Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

668 33:34 131 Eric Meade East Cork A.C. East Cork AC1 Cork

677 33:35 132 Pat Morrisey Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.1 Clare

718 33:36 133 John Morrissey Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A1

636 33:41 134 Jeremy Chapman Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC C Dublin

678 33:44 135 John Murphy Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.1 Clare

876 33:48 136 Tommy Joe Whyte Tuam A.C. Tuam A.C. Galway E

704 33:51 137 Michael Penrose Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A1 Donegal

1203 33:52 138 Martin McLucas Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C. Donegal

708 33:54 139 Matthew Bidwell Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A Galway D

774 33:55 140 Derek Ahern Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

939 33:57 141 Trevor Hunter Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

660 34:01 142 Tommy Byrnes Dundrum A.C. Dundrum AC A Tipperary A

1200 34:03 143 Bernard Feery Fethard A.C. Tipperary A

618 34:04 144 Alan Forde Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C.

719 34:04 145 Martin Kearney Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A2 Galway E

729 34:06 146 James Kenny Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Clare

951 34:08 147 Brian Kelly Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC B

833 34:10 148 John Dwyer Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A2

877 34:16 149 Dan O'Rourke Tuam A.C. Galway E

845 34:28 150 Joe Byrne Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A4

616 34:31 151 Liam Curran Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C. Galway G

600 34:32 152 Martin McGrath Athenry A.C. Athenry AC B

914 34:35 153 Stephen Deveraux Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C. 1 Cork
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691 34:41 154 Francis Connelly Ferbane A.C. Ferbane AC A

844 34:41 155 Liam Lenehan Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A4

621 34:44 156 Sean Ryan Civil Service A.C. Dublin

904 34:46 157 Sean O'Boyle Westport A.C. Westport AC Mayo

889 34:46 158 Glen Finely Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

931 34:48 159 Brendan Monaghan Tuam A.C. Galway E

854 34:50 160 Stephen Geoghegan St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A3

905 34:53 161 Cuan McCarrick Westport A.C. Westport AC

915 34:53 162 Paul Curley Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C. 1 Cork

837 34:57 163 Wesley Harrison Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

908 35:08 164 Pat Staunton Westport A.C. Westport AC

823 35:11 165 Karl Boyce Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

832 35:12 166 Martin Doyle Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A2

755 35:13 167 Eddie McGrath Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley AC A

779 35:14 168 Padraig Sheahan Millstreet A.C. Cork

775 35:16 169 Edmond O'Sullivan Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

916 35:18 170 Martin Drake Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C. 1 Cork

808 35:20 171 Sean Doyle Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

697 35:22 172 Kenny O'Donnell Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A Donegal

781 35:23 173 Damien Holian Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Tipperary A

654 35:24 174 Tom Fagan Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

609 35:27 175 Andy Masterson Birr A.C. Offaly

784 35:39 176 Liam McGlynn Mullingar Harriers A.C.

732 35:44 177 James Flanagan Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Clare

846 35:46 178 Noel Tobin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A4

604 35:47 179 Kieran Walsh Athenry A.C. Athenry AC B

765 35:49 180 Anthony Devaney Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo

880 35:53 181 Francis Mollen Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

734 36:00 182 Ambrose Heagney Kilnaboy A.C. Clare

657 36:01 183 Michael Moore Dundrum A.C. Dundrum AC A Tipperary A

679 36:06 184 Mike Clune Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.1 Clare

884 36:08 185 Alan Heffernan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

855 36:11 186 Dermot Woods St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A3

731 36:15 187 Tom MacKey Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Clare

630 36:23 188 Mick Bermingham Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC B

607 36:25 189 John Kirwan Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Laois B

764 36:31 190 Darren Brewer Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo

858 36:32 191 Eamonn McEvoy St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A4 Cork

640 36:38 192 Philip O'Doherty Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC C Dublin

703 36:38 193 Tom Thompson Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A1 Donegal

870 36:40 194 Jack Tyrrell Tallaght A.C.

632 36:45 195 Alex Eustace Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC B

841 36:46 196 Karl Shevlin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

836 36:57 197 Padraig Looby Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

850 36:58 198 Francis Fleming St. Abbans A.C. Laois B

912 37:02 199 Kevin Hastings Westport A.C. Mayo

634 37:03 200 Colm Leonard Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC C

661 37:16 201 Tony Delaney Dundrum A.C. Dundrum AC A Tipperary A

911 37:17 202 Gerry Galvin Westport A.C. Mayo

724 37:20 203 Kieran Whyte Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway E

842 37:20 204 Declan Brady Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A4
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933 37:21 205 Niall Melvin Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

839 37:26 206 Adrian Lanigan Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

840 37:29 207 John Flaherty Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

769 37:31 208 Stephen Skillington Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo

627 37:32 209 Brendan Ruane Clare River Harriers A.C. Clare River Harriers A.C.

651 37:35 210 Des Gill Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

920 37:43 211 Brendan McCarrick Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

882 37:45 212 Sean Reynolds Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

869 38:05 213 Martin O'Hagan Swinford A.C. Mayo

669 38:12 214 Denis McCarthy East Cork A.C. East Cork AC1 Cork

834 38:16 215 Aidan Curran Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

859 38:17 216 Tony O'Brien St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A4

856 39:04 217 Donal Murray St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A3

756 39:16 218 Thomas Breheny Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley AC A

624 39:22 219 Michael Healy Clare River Harriers A.C. Clare River Harriers A.C.

720 39:52 220 Michael O'Sullivan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A2 Galway E

653 39:56 221 Frank McNally Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

768 40:10 222 Ronnie Naylor Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo

807 40:12 223 Brendan Atkins Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC B

835 40:16 224 Jose Chapa Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

891 40:28 225 Mark Harpur Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

623 40:29 226 Eddie Carr Clare River Harriers A.C. Clare River Harriers A.C.

622 40:45 227 Pat Murphy Clare River Harriers A.C. Clare River Harriers A.C.

1220 40:51 228 Michael Kelly Derg A.C. Clare

929 41:07 229 Hugh McGowan Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

629 41:18 230 Brian Kenny Clare River Harriers A.C. Clare River Harriers A.C.

670 41:20 231 John Oliver McManus East Galway A.C. East Galway AC A

682 41:22 232 Jimmy Doyle Ennis Track A.C.

766 41:38 233 Emmett O'Brien Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

650 41:41 234 Lou McCurtain Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

676 42:02 235 Seamus Keane East Galway A.C. East Galway AC A

674 42:42 236 Shane Keane East Galway A.C. East Galway AC A

838 43:25 237 Mark Heffernan Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

672 43:46 238 Kevin McNama East Galway A.C. East Galway AC A

730 44:00 239 Michael Harvey Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Clare

717 44:43 240 Jason Kelly Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A1

771 45:37 241 Eugene McCartan Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

783 47:49 242 Ray Power Moyne A.C. Tipperary A

888 49:30 243 Brendan Kennedy Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

896 1:05:12 244 Peter Bennett Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

885 1:05:12 245 John Todd Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

881 1:05:12 246 Christy Donegan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

878 1:05:16 247 Adrian Martin Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

897 1:06:52 248 Leonard Owens Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

Masters Men O35

CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County

761 1 Paul Moloney Mallow A.C. Cork

1201 2 Alan O'Brien Eagle A.C. Cork

666 3 Sean McGrath East Cork A.C. East Cork AC1 Cork

826 4 Karoldavid Cronin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A2 Dublin
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Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships
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RESULTS MASTER MEN O35 - O60ID Time Position Name Club Name Club Team County Team

737 5 Tim Twomey Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork

742 6 Karol Duggan Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

849 7 Stephen Hunter St. Abbans A.C. Laois B

687 8 Mick Fogarty Ferbane A.C. Ferbane AC A

758 9 Barry Sheil Longford A.C. Longford A.C. A

810 10 Louis McCarthy Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

745 11 Raymond Birch Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

809 12 Brian Furey Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Galway D

735 13 Brian Kearney Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork

785 14 Brian Byrne Newbridge A.C.

813 15 Ronan Kearns Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Dublin

799 16 Brian Leahy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC A Dublin

918 17 Eoin McLoughlinn Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

906 18 David Hickey Westport A.C. Westport AC Mayo

828 19 Gareth Murran Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A2 Dublin

825 20 John Whirskey South Galway A.C Galway G

750 21 Michael McCarthy Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley AC A Dublin

647 22 Vinny McGuinness Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C. Galway D

827 23 Phil Kilgannon Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A2

747 24 Kevin McGee Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C.

948 25 Ian McConkey Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC A

615 26 Damien Ryan Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C. Galway G

606 27 Noel Burke Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Laois B

710 28 Gearoid Hynes Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A Galway D

690 29 Niall Kelly Ferbane A.C. Ferbane AC A

715 30 Owen Byrne Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A1 Galway G

919 31 Peter Toomey Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

709 32 Michael Kerrin Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A Galway D

688 33 Wayne Reid Ferbane A.C. Ferbane AC A Offaly

610 34 Adrian Gurn Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.

713 35 Paul Keane Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A1 Galway G

699 36 Barry Chambers Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A

857 37 Dave Morgan St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A3

700 38 John O'Brien Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A

777 39 Edwin Cashman Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

774 40 Derek Ahern Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

618 41 Alan Forde Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C.

616 42 Liam Curran Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C. Galway G

697 43 Kenny O'Donnell Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A Donegal

604 44 Kieran Walsh Athenry A.C. Athenry AC B

607 45 John Kirwan Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Laois B

632 46 Alex Eustace Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC B

836 47 Padraig Looby Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

840 48 John Flaherty Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

627 49 Brendan Ruane Clare River Harriers A.C. Clare River Harriers A.C.

920 50 Brendan McCarrick Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

891 51 Mark Harpur Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

896 52 Peter Bennett Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

Masters Men O40

CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
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693 1 Dermot McElchar Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A Donegal

707 2 Gary Higgins Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A Galway D

903 3 Paddy O'Toole Westport A.C. Westport AC Mayo

681 4 Martin Glynn Ennis Track A.C.

821 5 Clive Quinn Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

695 6 John McElhill Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A Donegal

924 7 Shane Hayes Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

694 8 Seamus O'Donnell Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A Donegal

686 9 Paul Buckley Ferbane A.C. Ferbane AC A Offaly

811 10 Paul Fleming Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Dublin

925 11 Seamus Somers Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

748 12 Ciaran McGonigle Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

922 13 Michael Wycherley Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

947 14 Rory O'Sullivan Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC A

746 15 Ivan Toner Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

738 16 Alfie Davis Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork

740 17 Sean Dowling Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

612 18 Paul Giblin Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C. Galway D

723 19 Brian O'Connor Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A Galway D

895 20 Dave  Fox Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

874 21 Ger Hartnett Tuam A.C. Tuam A.C. Galway G

1202 22 Malcom McGee Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C. Donegal

815 23 Eamonn McGee Rosses A.C. Donegal

617 24 Frank King Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C.

685 25 Noel Buckley Ferbane A.C. Ferbane AC A

829 26 Michael Cunningham Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A2

689 27 Michael Murphy Ferbane A.C. Ferbane AC A Offaly

613 28 Sean McDermott Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C. Galway D

667 29 Pat O Connor East Cork A.C. East Cork AC1

830 30 Derek Seville Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A2

696 31 Barry Gallagher Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A Donegal

873 32 Sean Burke Tuam A.C. Tuam A.C. Galway G

739 33 David O'Mahony Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork

646 34 Eddie Nugent Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

752 35 Matthew Blyth Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley AC A

923 36 Conal Sexton Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

718 37 John Morrissey Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A1

600 38 Martin McGrath Athenry A.C. Athenry AC B

691 39 Francis Connelly Ferbane A.C. Ferbane AC A

904 40 Sean O'Boyle Westport A.C. Westport AC Mayo

837 41 Wesley Harrison Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

832 42 Martin Doyle Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A2

765 43 Anthony Devaney Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo

855 44 Dermot Woods St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A3

630 45 Mick Bermingham Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC B

764 46 Darren Brewer Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo

841 47 Karl Shevlin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

839 48 Adrian Lanigan Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

869 49 Martin O'Hagan Swinford A.C. Mayo

834 50 Aidan Curran Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

856 51 Donal Murray St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A3
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Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway.  11th Feb 2018

RESULTS MASTER MEN O35 - O60ID Time Position Name Club Name Club Team County Team

624 52 Michael Healy Clare River Harriers A.C. Clare River Harriers A.C.

623 53 Eddie Carr Clare River Harriers A.C. Clare River Harriers A.C.

838 54 Mark Heffernan Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

717 55 Jason Kelly Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A1

Masters Men O45

CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County

797 1 Des Kennedy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC A Dublin

787 2 Eamon White North Belfast Harriers A.C.

664 3 Michael Harrington Durrus A.C. Cork

648 4 Ciaran Diviney Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C. Galway D

952 5 Ciaran McGrath Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC A Dublin

822 6 Cormac Conroy Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

698 7 Kieran Carlin Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A Donegal

907 8 Francis Cryan Westport A.C. Westport AC Mayo

772 9 Mel Hilliard Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

644 10 Mark Davis Craughwell A.C. Galway G

671 11 Michael Keating East Galway A.C. East Galway AC A

749 12 Paul Balfe Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley AC A

890 13 Tony Harpur Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

894 14 Liam Byrne Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

760 15 Kevin Ward Longford A.C. Longford A.C. A

930 16 Bill Carty Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

708 17 Matthew Bidwell Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A Galway D

833 18 John Dwyer Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A2

889 19 Glen Finely Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

854 20 Stephen Geoghegan St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A3

905 21 Cuan McCarrick Westport A.C. Westport AC

908 22 Pat Staunton Westport A.C. Westport AC

835 23 Jose Chapa Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A3

622 24 Pat Murphy Clare River Harriers A.C. Clare River Harriers A.C.

929 25 Hugh McGowan Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

629 26 Brian Kenny Clare River Harriers A.C. Clare River Harriers A.C.

670 27 John Oliver McManus East Galway A.C. East Galway AC A

766 28 Emmett O'Brien Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

676 29 Seamus Keane East Galway A.C. East Galway AC A

674 30 Shane Keane East Galway A.C. East Galway AC A

672 31 Kevin McNama East Galway A.C. East Galway AC A

897 32 Leonard Owens Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

Masters Men O50

CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County

728 1 Pauric McKinney Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C. Donegal

658 2 Dermot Hayes Dundrum A.C. Dundrum AC A Tipperary A

788 3 Neil Carty North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

786 4 Patrick Malone Newbridge A.C.

867 5 Sean Caulfield St. Senans A.C.

955 6 Brendan Donagher Naomh Mhuire A.C. Offaly

910 7 Garret Bracken Westport A.C.

875 8 Ian Egan Tuam A.C. Tuam A.C. Galway E

818 9 David Kehoe Slaney Olympic A.C. Wexford
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Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway.  11th Feb 2018

RESULTS MASTER MEN O35 - O60ID Time Position Name Club Name Club Team County Team

782 10 Tom Blackburn Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Tipperary A

794 11 Aengus Burke Portlaoise A.C. Laois B

863 12 Padraig Moriarity St. Killians A.C. Wexford

800 13 Mick Traynor Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC B Dublin

817 14 Dave Barron Slaney Olympic A.C. Wexford

900 15 Pat Callaghan United Striders A.C. United Striders A.C Wexford

851 16 Trevor White St. Cronans A.C. Clare

887 17 Brendan Abbott Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

801 18 Donald Quinn Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC B Dublin

733 19 John O Gorman Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Clare

637 20 Kevin Dowling Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC C

635 21 Kieran Murphy Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC C Dublin

932 22 Rory Connor Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

1204 23 David Evans Craughwell A.C. Galway E

668 24 Eric Meade East Cork A.C. East Cork AC1 Cork

636 25 Jeremy Chapman Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC C Dublin

678 26 John Murphy Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.1 Clare

704 27 Michael Penrose Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A1 Donegal

1203 28 Martin McLucas Inishowen A.C. Inishowen A.C. Donegal

660 29 Tommy Byrnes Dundrum A.C. Dundrum AC A Tipperary A

951 30 Brian Kelly Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC B

877 31 Dan O'Rourke Tuam A.C. Galway E

845 32 Joe Byrne Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A4

914 33 Stephen Deveraux Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C. 1 Cork

931 34 Brendan Monaghan Tuam A.C. Galway E

915 35 Paul Curley Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C. 1 Cork

823 36 Karl Boyce Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

755 37 Eddie McGrath Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley AC A

779 38 Padraig Sheahan Millstreet A.C. Cork

781 39 Damien Holian Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Tipperary A

654 40 Tom Fagan Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

609 41 Andy Masterson Birr A.C. Offaly

784 42 Liam McGlynn Mullingar Harriers A.C.

732 43 James Flanagan Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Clare

846 44 Noel Tobin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A4

880 45 Francis Mollen Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

884 46 Alan Heffernan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

703 47 Tom Thompson Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A1 Donegal

912 48 Kevin Hastings Westport A.C. Mayo

634 49 Colm Leonard Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC C

661 50 Tony Delaney Dundrum A.C. Dundrum AC A Tipperary A

911 51 Gerry Galvin Westport A.C. Mayo

724 52 Kieran Whyte Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway E

842 53 Declan Brady Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A4

933 54 Niall Melvin Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

769 55 Stephen Skillington Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo

651 56 Des Gill Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

720 57 Michael O'Sullivan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A2 Galway E

807 58 Brendan Atkins Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock AC B

1220 59 Michael Kelly Derg A.C. Clare

650 60 Lou McCurtain Donore Harriers Donore Harriers
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Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway.  11th Feb 2018

RESULTS MASTER MEN O35 - O60ID Time Position Name Club Name Club Team County Team

771 61 Eugene McCartan Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

Masters Men O55

CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County

816 1 Jim Stafford Slaney Olympic A.C. Wexford

763 2 Gerry O'Connell Marino Institute of Education Dublin

792 3 Laurence Johnston North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

701 4 Mark Connolly Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A1 Donegal

866 5 Ger  Moloney St. Pauls A.C. Wexford

754 6 Tom O'Connor Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley AC A Dublin

780 7 Willie O'Donoghue Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Tipperary A

937 8 Mick Byrne Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

791 9 Dave Clarke North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

935 10 Mattie Coleman Ballina A.C.

883 11 Martin Carroll Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

677 12 Pat Morrisey Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.1 Clare

876 13 Tommy Joe Whyte Tuam A.C. Tuam A.C. Galway E

939 14 Trevor Hunter Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

1200 15 Bernard Feery Fethard A.C. Tipperary A

844 16 Liam Lenehan Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A4

621 17 Sean Ryan Civil Service A.C. Dublin

775 18 Edmond O'Sullivan Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C.

916 19 Martin Drake Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C. 1 Cork

734 20 Ambrose Heagney Kilnaboy A.C. Clare

657 21 Michael Moore Dundrum A.C. Dundrum AC A Tipperary A

679 22 Mike Clune Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.1 Clare

640 23 Philip O'Doherty Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC C Dublin

882 24 Sean Reynolds Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

669 25 Denis McCarthy East Cork A.C. East Cork AC1 Cork

859 26 Tony O'Brien St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A4

756 27 Thomas Breheny Liffey Valley A.C. Liffey Valley AC A

653 28 Frank McNally Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

682 29 Jimmy Doyle Ennis Track A.C.

783 30 Ray Power Moyne A.C. Tipperary A

888 31 Brendan Kennedy Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

881 32 Christy Donegan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

878 33 Adrian Martin Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

Masters Men O60

CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County

871 1 Thomas Payne Tinryland A.C.

608 2 Martin McDonald Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Laois B

790 3 Matt Shields North Belfast Harriers A.C. North Belfast Harriers A.C.

776 4 Neilus Aherne Midleton A.C. Midleton A.C. Cork

819 5 William Tyrrell Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

719 6 Martin Kearney Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A2 Galway E

729 7 James Kenny Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Clare

808 8 Sean Doyle Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

731 9 Tom MacKey Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Clare

858 10 Eamonn McEvoy St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A4 Cork

870 11 Jack Tyrrell Tallaght A.C.
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Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway.  11th Feb 2018

RESULTS MASTER MEN O35 - O60ID Time Position Name Club Name Club Team County Team

850 12 Francis Fleming St. Abbans A.C. Laois B

768 13 Ronnie Naylor Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo

730 14 Michael Harvey Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Clare

Masters Men O65

CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County

885 1 John Todd Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

Men O35 Team Club Team Points

Place Club Positions Points

1 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.17, 20, 30, 33 100  

2 Letterkenny A.C. 8, 19, 40, 46 113  

3 Finn Valley AC A 5, 24, 26, 58 113  

4 Raheny Shamrock AC A 7, 31, 37, 43 118  

5 Leevale A.C. 6, 21, 52, 53 132  

6 Sportsworld AC A2 4, 36, 51, 90 181  

7 Ferbane AC A 10, 29, 71, 84 194  

8 Galway City Harriers AC A13, 66, 67, 85 231  

9 Crusaders A.C. 32, 41, 48, 127 248  

10 Westport AC 15, 35, 74, 157 281  

11 Sli Cualann A.C. 18, 49, 103, 123 293  

12 Castlegar A.C. 57, 62, 82, 95 296  

13 Sligo A.C. 25, 38, 122, 130 315  

14 Liffey Valley AC A 45, 87, 89, 128 349  

15 Tuam A.C. 59, 69, 113, 136 377  

16 East Cork AC1 3, 97, 131, 214 445  

17 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 68, 106, 115, 158 447  

18 Midleton A.C. 118, 121, 140, 169 548  

19 Galway City Harriers AC A173, 104, 133, 240 550  

20 St Finbarrs AC A3 114, 160, 186, 217 677  

21 Sportsworld AC A3 163, 196, 197, 206 762  

22 East Galway AC A 83, 231, 235, 236 785  

23 Mayo A.C. 180, 190, 208, 222 800  

24 Clare River Harriers A.C. 209, 219, 226, 227 881  

 

Men O35 Team County Team Points  

Place County Positions  

1 Cork 1, 2, 3, 6, 21, 22 55  

2 Donegal 5, 8, 12, 19, 24, 26 94  

3 Dublin 4, 7, 30, 31, 33, 36 141  

4 Galway D 13, 20, 32, 48, 57, 66 236  

5 Galway G 42, 62, 69, 73, 81, 104 431  

6 Offaly 29, 68, 88, 94, 106, 115 500  

7 Laois B 9, 55, 65, 86, 189, 198 602  

8 Mayo 15, 35, 74, 157, 180, 190 651  

 

Men O50 Team Club Team Points  

Place Club Positions  

1 North Belfast Harriers A.C.28, 76, 102, 105 311  

2 Dundrum AC A 27, 142, 183, 201 553  

3 Clonliffe Harriers AC C 111, 117, 134, 192 554  
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Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway.  11th Feb 2018

RESULTS MASTER MEN O35 - O60ID Time Position Name Club Name Club Team County Team

4 Raheny Shamrock AC B 93, 107, 147, 223 570  

5 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 101, 125, 181, 185 592  

6 Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.110, 146, 177, 187 620  

7 Sligo A.C. 120, 141, 165, 205 631  

8 Sportsworld AC A4 150, 155, 178, 204 687  

9 Donore Harriers 174, 210, 221, 234 839  

 

Men O50 Team County Team Points  

Place County Positions  

1 Wexford 50, 64, 80, 92, 98, 99 483  

2 Dublin 63, 89, 93, 107, 134, 156 642  

3 Tipperary A 27, 72, 96, 142, 143, 173 653  

4 Galway E 59, 129, 136, 145, 149, 159 777  

5 Clare 100, 110, 132, 135, 146, 177 800  

6 Offaly 54, 101, 125, 175, 181, 185 821  

7 Cork 121, 131, 153, 162, 168, 170 905  
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